Indian Affairs
School Files

(RG' 10, Volume 6219) -

File 471-13, part 1 Sault Ste Marie Agency-- Spanish Residen- ~
tial School - Medical Matters. 1932 '~

1933. 1 .

File 471-13, part 2 Sault Ste Marie Agency = Spanish Residen-
. tial School - Roman Catholic - Medical

Matters - Supplies - Accounts. 1933~
1938. .

File 471-13, part J ganlt Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen—
A0 tial School - Roman Catholic - Medical - ;
Matters - Supplies - Accounts. 1938 - agE
- 1944. e "i’
File 471-17, part 1 _Sault Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen—
tial School - Roman catholic - Boy Scouts.
1029 - 1930.

File 471-24, part 1 Sault Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen-

tial School - Roman catholic - Audit Re-
ports. 1935 - 1048, .

File 472-2, part 1 Kenora Agency - McIntosh Residential School
— Roman cat._hn}_ic - Quarterly Returns. 1941

- 1952, '

File 472-5, part 1 Kenora Agency - McIntosh Residential School
— Roman Catholic - Building Maintenance =
Supplies — Accounts. 1924 - 1926.

File 472-5, part 2 Kenora Agency - McIntosh Residential School
. — Romen Catholic - Building Maintenance'~
Supplies - Accounts. 1926 - 1929.

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219,

A tind s
. SR

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA




;‘_.-THE STORES DEPT '_‘ oty % Ut
-'THE BOIY 'SCOUTS: ASSOCIATION

CANADIAN GENERAL' COU‘NC!L

172 WELL!NGTON BTREET
- OTTAWA, CANADA

AMOUNT

DESCRIFTION

Bmt h Bﬂb\ﬂﬂltﬁ' Oud e ﬂ“l.
Iniim Rewidential Dohool,
.. Onke.

il
g

=7 -".-Iu.lll .-
45 ek A f: :

=$#uuns to Bsout ]7?

(‘rt"mn“‘ (‘ﬂ"“‘.‘“
var HeK h”n“h

' ‘
——ld v

Tndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6210, file 471-17, part 1)

T R

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES PUBL!QUES?
CANADA




statement No,2.:

airls

. : spanish School for

5t, Joseph — Homan catholic!

gnanish, Ontario

und Bxoendl turas

Statement of hecelnts
& o Aurust Ziet, 19395

ol
195

Sentembel lat,

‘Receipts:

Government Der paplta crants . i :13,755.1h
Proceeds from Tarm and Garvaen 3 “11.L3 . "
Eatimated Value of fond produce .2500.00 ~ 2,511.43

: Bt
nefunds end Fipbates: . 5 0;"-00
' Laundry - contiré j00. . ‘e
Sundry . 7711 1,377.11
Txpenditures: :
[l 1 ¢
Balaries _ : ;),Quo.:o ;
Clothing - e 1,501.23,
Food - actual 5797, H
W - - Egtimated Value 2500,00 / 7,207.44
. | . Sl
Phone, Fuel, Light and water 1,obd.§4
Buildings and Repolrs 2,070.62
House Equipment-and Expense 1180.84 -
Launcry - contra — : 500,00 2,080.84
O -ﬂ'—'-ﬂ
Farm and Garden l,QOS.O}
TransS., Trav., rreight and Express 56}.}3
wxtra Labour - 135.9&
vigcellaneous : 1,116.04 7 -
| 20,502,571  20,643.68
Balance Ausuet 318t, 1934 p 2.7926,.81
" . 718t, 1935 ‘ 3,067.92

$23,570.49 $23,570.49

————————

. _-__-l-—-"_-'-
: —— "£.H. Rerthe,
:‘\'l.ldi tor.

“Indian Affairs.

PRt o e Rt

(RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471—24, part 1)
) - e * . B A R N"&*'«:’ﬁﬁ:ﬁ/-{;‘«w

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

ey T ITOY Drin! INNIER



statement No.le

Spanish Residential Boys' Sohool
Roman catholic
“gpenish, Onte

o

Bank Adjustment

as at September g, 1935.

Bank balance @&s per Bank Certificate, $3,648.99

cesh on hand ) 1.97
' : o 3,650.96 _

Less outstanding oheques:

749 - 80,00
751 - 92.85

Dr. Cash Book total, 5,060+74
Cre Cash Book total, 1,582 63 : -

$3,478.11 ~ $3,478.11

——— ————
—_— e —

certified correct,

%ﬁ&i

E.H.Berthe
Auditore.

Inéian Affaxrs (RG 30, Vo]ume‘éZlQ, file 4?1 4, part 1)

B E vy

PUBLIC ARCHIVES



' gianish Indian Residential Boys! Sohool. :
. omsn Cetholio .
nish, Untar

o Chterfe.

<33§ummgry of Receipts and Expend1turea:

kséﬁ%a%%er 1st, 1935, tofAnguSt Slsf,'1956;> 

. Revenue: . ' L om :
 TBovernment per caplta grants .
~Parm end garden proceeds: - . - e
. Cash sales - poultry & eggs . © 827465
" " Yalue of food produced & consumed’ 3,605,351
: sundry Refunds: G A S R
Shoe repairs and other services = 5 :
- Girls' school . ‘ T 602492
- pransportetion refunded o . 371.81
Refund from Dept. re shoe machinery 276,81
.- Gasoline Tax refunds e : 45173410 ; L
' Inter=st on Bank Deposits = = C S
- Other refunds. : , 1,535.65

§18,517.64

3,932496

Y

‘p"»Egpandituraa:
salaries to lay staff | 1,167.58
Withdrewn in liseu of
. salary, = 4,000,00 5,167.58
Clothing - - : e - 1,698,.40
Tood - purchased 4,652.17 o
" value produced
S5 S & consumed. 3,605.31 8,257.48.
“tphone,fuel,light & water 1,581435
Bldgs and repairs ' 495,07
Insurance on bufldings 654,99 . .- 1,150.06
House Equipmsnt " ; ,::1,501.56
Farm and Garden ‘ ' ‘ 1,587.65
Transpe Travs, Freight & Express 475.99
. Extra labour ' R 432.29
" Miscellansous:. ,
.. Laundry and mending 983,60
- Motion Ploture Rentals 72461
Casoline Tex refunded to '
- Girls!' school 65470
. Legal Fee IT© school Tax 50,00
amusements & Sporis .- 25,98
. Poatage ' 5246
Other misce.expenses o 91.74 1,342,09 ‘

23,134445 23,786425

" Balance September 1, 1935, 3,478,.11
" August 31, 1936, ‘ 4,129,91 .

$27,264.36 $27,264.36

Aud i’tﬁr .




2 B

e ETREEAN Wl IMBIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH . J

prnmﬁnﬂ' or
NES AND RESOURCES . B Pk :
PR . TREASURY OFFICE

o:taua,,sengmbef“zstn, 19370 =

India.u;‘Residentialxs‘ohool for Girls
8t. Joseph -~ ;Romx};;catholio : i
‘ Spanish Onterios

';bear' 8iri- R
T ' ‘gpanish

/. 1 submit herewith a report of an audit of the books and
- records at the above noted school, covering a-period from ‘
’a - September 1st, 1936 to August 318t, 1937 ; -
¢ commenced my examination on the
" 10th and oompleted 1t on the 11the I hed completed my WOI
" the Boys' sochool on the 9the , & ‘

 pank, cash. Book, Ch
o 1 - The attachéd bank end cash adjustment statement was
prepared and shows & bank balance of $6,766,12 (verified at -
ues totalling 315443

August 31st, 1937 egainst whioch eight cheq
net bank balance of $6,450469, cash

. Were outstanding leaving &
on hand being $162.84 the actual balance at August 3lst was there~
_ fore $6,613453 yhioh agreed with the ocash book balances /o
o ~_ The “paid oheques end the paid vouchers were examined and
‘ checked to ocash booke The poatinga‘in the cash book were correctly -
“recorded with the ‘excsption of & few entries which were improperly
" allocateds These were corrected and broxght to the attention of /

s e the book-keepers.

~;fRébelpts‘hnd»Exﬁenditureh - Statement
| red fro

‘morning of September
k at

eques end Youchers

Noe 2;
m an analysis of tin' 'Cash ‘.:

e PR This statement was prepa
. Book ‘and paid vyoucherss: .

 Receipts: ”

o = The total receipts for the year amounted to $21,483.15 ¢
in whieh is included $2,025,00 which is the value of food

. _produced and consumed &t the schools 'me Government grants for the

. year totalled $18,1634210

The ptooeeda from

- . - DS o i
' Parm and Garden oash sales only -
amounted to $34¢00e " - » e -

The estimated value of the food produ
$2,085.00, which was roughly sntimatede.

-»Q;aﬁthe school is shown s
- A record of the produce supplied to the kitehsn was kspt but no
t the time of;‘delivery.,.

' yalue was placed 6n such food &

*

L.W.MeCutoheon; E8qe,—.
Chief Treasury 0fficer,
;. Indian Affairs Branoh,
~ pepartment of Mines &nd

L. Ottawas. e

Reso@i‘oéa,‘ ' t

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

B L T



2e

The'faﬁofdn showed the rolluwing had been received at
the kitcheni ' .

14,104 quarts of milk, 492 dozens of eggs, 304 bags
of potatoes, 77 fowls and chiokens (estimated at 385 1bsa),
%5 1bs. of beef, 98 lbs. of veal, 7} bags of turnips and

2 bushels of oarrotse

: In order to have a more completed record end also to
determine a more accurate value of such fool, I have suggested yf
to the Principal that the local market value be shown in futures

The receipts from other sources are -itemized in ths
The sundry refunda inolude refunds and rebates

statements
us firms with whioh the school has dealingse.

received Trom vario

Expenditurest

The total salary charges emounted to $4,700.38 of whioh
,664.86 was paid to lay members of the gtaff. The balance,

namely $1,035¢52, was paid from school funds, in lieu of salary, _

for the following pux,_ghases and services for the bensfit of the

members of the Order of Sistersy~

Clothing - $642,.12
Travelling P6.60
Eospitals -

Drugs
Dental
Sundry

B3.00
7169
50,00
921

t_L__J_ﬂ

This procedure was adopted in aoccordance with instructions
received from the Dapariment. Letter Ootober 16th, 1935+ -

The total salary charge i{s slightly over 26% of the per
ocapita grants received from the Depar tmente

' _ The cost of olothing for the year is shown &8 $1,693.75
as compared with $1,412,06 last years

. yhe oharge of $2,051.18 for wtphone, fuel, light and
water” is divided as followsi~-

?uul 1.604116
~*Phone 66.83
‘1ight & water, oil 380419

$Z,051,18- -

Tnéluded in the chargs of $607.45 for buildings and
repairs are the following!

Plumbing 86457
Paint B ) 65,23
Repairs to Wind Mill 36,30
Iumber - 6.66
Sundry 412,69
$_207.45

Indian Affairs. -(RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

[ R



&

Se

&
i _ The house equipment oharges total $1,551.01 whidy 1is
made up &s follows:
‘Laundry and oleaning material $858,53
Window shades -and soreons 246,10
Furniture J 210,69
Brooms : 50.40
Bundry House ) . 135.4%
. [ )

The sxpenses in commection with-thc farm and garden
totalled $B82B.74 : }

The following items arqunoludod in this charge!

Teed 413,03
Fertilizer 49,90
Chicks ' : 78,69
1l oow w ¢ 45,00
" FYenoing: 1935
Seed ‘ ] : _ 18425
Imploments : : 15,85

Sundry Farm : 100:67

Included in the ocharge of $227.88 for 'Trannportdtion;
Travelling, ¥reight and Express™ is an amount of $95.85 for :
transportation of children to their homes This amount was

refunded the school by the Department.

The miscellaneous charges amount to $358,18 in whioh g
are included the following: i :

Insurance : $ 116,80
Postage . 67.00
Exoise Stamps ' 18,00
Stationery . 18,96
School Tax : 8,00
Christmas Toys Be24

Sundry 121,18
. -;——55gf%§

——

Cost op Operation = Statement Nos 3o

The ocost of operation is based on an expaﬁdifnru of
$20,055,16 which 1s considered aotually applicable to the running
of the school. There is & slight inorease OVer the previous years

The averags cost per pupil per day is shown as .46 cents
while the amount allowed by the per oapite grants was +4187 centse _
Tncluded in the cost 1is the estimated value of. food produced ant
consumed at the school which amounts to approxinately +047 ocents

per pupil per daye
Iist of Staff - gtatement Nos 4¢

: The staff presently employed ‘is 1isted on the attached
statement , and the annual salaries being paid to the lay members
' of the staff is showhe

s : = e The

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part )
gy NS ' ‘ . o IR ol

[ VLSO




: ﬂ “Salary Expenditures™s

i,L¢véstook énd,Crépgs

" 15 tons of hey, 141 bags of roots and 304

' ‘records are neatly kept end are completee

‘f*aalafy~but certain expenses,
school fundse S E

" 2 horses, 7 cows and 46 hense
- Gemeral

" have been followed and no difficulties are enco

. the assistance which I
,»MisayGilbert during my visite .

‘f*p!Tha'mzﬁbérd of the order otlSibtéta'doinot drgi'régul&r‘";‘;iﬁ
‘in lieu or,salary,fare~paia from . -

‘The expenses in‘this,coﬁnéctioﬁ‘gre‘éovaraQ;abovefhndéfuflglﬂ,

Aocording tb~ﬁha;?f1nc1ga1,,tnoflivészodxjﬁongigts'¢r;,‘f'K
sted of 25‘buahai¢'of oats,

* The'crop)produced'in 1936 oonsi
baga'ofﬁpotatoosi .

The school éppeara £6'be’ver§ well cdndnbfdéiAinP‘ﬁ :
iona,vhioh T offered in,previdht‘yoaru

© A Tew suggesf
unterede ...

T wish to acknowledge the courtesy oxtended to me and
was afforded b both Uiss Ste James and

Yours raiﬁthIIY;‘

> E'.H.Bertha .
_AuditoTre

wB/B

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

- w»ﬂﬂu,\,‘:‘”:' —




P

o : f"ESpaniah Inﬂi&n Residential SOhOOl tor Girlsf:f;‘
‘Roman catholie . - P R
. Spaniah, Ontario ST RS
- BenX snd Caah Ldjuatmant at Lugust 51. 1937  '”"5“
‘Bank Balanoe aa‘?éé«?asé Book1 :"$f6,765;12; f,
i - Less unpreaanted chequas. . ’

25 dnanl - § 84499 Brot.Fwds 203.47

s - 12475 #7476 - - 3800 o ‘
3 - 10,05 . 7.~ 7Ll oo L e
4 - 65,88 S B - 4485 _ R e
5 - _30s00 S BIEABC C 315,437

und. " 203025 _— e . i "1;‘~
" ‘ 8,450,694

444 Cash on hand o Ce T 162,84

‘, ' o e 6,618.587
Debit cash book total - . 7,524483 S
fCredit nom o . 911.30

S — S

, o . A § 6,618,537 ¥ 6,613.53 /.

e e

certified corract,

$:;E?55F:Z.~J2th//77/#:%ii<»wwwwﬁwnw-
. B.H.Berthe,
Auditors

. . 5 .

e et e e e e e Ww

Tndxan Affanrs (RG 10, Vn}umc 6°!9, f:lc 471—24, part l}

3 P s R F ] p 5
s 4 SRR e . 3 sl : P




"' geatement Nos 2

Indian Residential School for Girls.

Qe gpanish
Roman Catholioc
' gpanish, Ontario
: gummary ‘of Receipts and Expenditurss
September 1st, 1936 to Aumat 3lst, 1937,
Receipts!
Government per cepita grants $18,163.21 ~
Yarm and Garden - Cesh Bales . 34,00~
Value-of food produoced and )
con suned z,ozs,oo-/ 2,059,400~
Other sources: .
Laundry 840,91
Grooeriss etos suppliad AR
farmer 105494
Gcas tax refunds 85,70
Transpor tation refunds 95.85
Interest on gavings 44,09
Sundry refunds 10845~ 1,260494 -
E;Eenditures:
Salaries 4,700.38 -
Clothing - 1,693.75
Food - Purchesed $ 5,660.49.
» =~ Produced &
con sumed 2,025 .00 7,685.49
'Phons, fuel, 1ight and water 2,051.18
Buildings end Repairs 607 445
House Equipment . 1,551.01 i
Farm and Garden B828.74 . e
Transps, IT8YVse, Freight & Express 227 .68 :
Extra Labour 351410 i o
Miscellansous 358.18
20,055416- 21,483.15
Belance September 1, 1936 5,185,54 -
e j.ug'ust 31' 1937 ’.615-53&_
26,668,689 26,668.69

=r ' .

k‘t:;él. :‘;), : . o

B /(> PN S
E.H.Berthe, .
Auditore

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file'ﬁ?ii24, part 1}




I .

gtatement No.' 3s’

' ‘. Spanish Residential School for Girls

St J‘osoph'.-_ . Roman Catholic

gpanish, Ontario

cost of Operation gtatement
Saptember 1st, 1936 to August 31st, 1937

$ 1,671,268

cost per mon th
Cost per day 5494

" » pupil per day 48
Amount allowed bY Gov't. Gremt per pupil per ddy .41.64‘
Cost of olothing per pupil for Year 14.17

‘w m food w o mom® i 64431

w = m aotually purchased per pupil for year 47.57
No. of pupils in attendance 10/9/37 122

©110.8

Average number of pupils during Yye&ar

g O 7
4N S 7 Ao
¥.H.Berthe,
AuditoTe .

Tndian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6219, file 471-24, part 1)

e mma g g b



tt i l.l 'Ut ‘:,

'. Spanish Residentiam] School for girls
. ‘Spanish ario -

September 10th, 1937
List of Staff

Name Oooupation Annual Sale

Religious Members

Miss Z.8%t,James Prineipal -

m  1,.Bonnot Dairy Teacher .

" A.Gilbert Book-keeper and I/C Refectory = .

® - ReLutx: Laundress . -

= ¥ .Huaot Infirmary and Nurse -

" ¥.Piche Cook -

" Al.Mulatier Sewing Teacher - ,
l AoMontreuil . " " -

"  V.laVigstoire Mistress of disoipline - :
n  T,LasSalle ve "o -

» B.Boimvert L » dormitory - \{\.‘Q :
" E.Lsusch Poultry ' -

»  E.Renaud General Help -

il M.Sheahan L " -

n  M.Hickey Wardrobe -

Lay Members
Mr. Frank MoCormick Farm Manager. 900,00
» John MoCormiok Yarmer 720,00
Miss Le.Berrigan Sre Teacher : 500,00
" L. Brazel Teacher 500,00
m  A. Berrigan " 500,00
» D. Farron Laundress 240,00
$ 3,360,00
T

T i
‘:/ C A er—?" 7

®.H. Berthe »

Auditore

sas o to~ 10 Valume 6210. file 471-24, part 1)



File

File

File

File

File

File

File

File

471-13, part

471-13, part

471-13, part

471-17, part

47124, part

4722, part

4’7’)"5) Part

472-5, part

[

]

[y

Indian Affairs
School Files

(RG 10, Volume 6219)

Sault Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen—
tial School - Medical Matters. 1932 -

'1933.

Sault Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen-
tial School — Roman Catholic - Medical
Matters — Supplies - Accounts. 1933 -
1938.

ganlt Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen-
£3a] School - Roman Catholic - Medical
Matters - Supplies - Accounts. 1938 -
1944. ‘

‘Sault Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen-
 tial School - Roman Catholic - Boy Scouts

3

1929 - 1930.

Sault Ste Marie Agency - Spanish Residen- -
tial School — Roman Catholic - Andit Re-
ports. 1935 _’19§8, \

Kenora Agency - McIntosh Residential School
_. Romen Catholic - Quarterly Returns. 1941
- 1952, : |

Kenora Agency - HcIntosh Residential School
_ Roman Catholic - Building Maintenance -
Supplies ~ Accounts. 1924 - 1926.

Kenora Agency - McIntosh Residential School
— Roman Catholic - Building Maintenance’ -
Supplies - Accounts. 1926 - 1929.




36-0-24

FIHLE HO. o oemrminms onnsamesrannie -

. OFFICE OF
REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TREASURY

DEPARTMENT OF MIDIAN AFFAIRS

MEMORANDIM

_ .
Ra - Sranish ocmoolsgtor
nirle (R/C) and Andi

You will observe from the two sudit reports hereunder
that in lieu of sslaries drawn, the members ol the Sisterhood
and Brotherhood of the respsctive Orders have clothines made

from the aeneral supnly of clothing and material all of which
is charped to the clothing expense 1tem of the pupils.

Donations and gifts are also made periodically to

various institutions, these are in the form of cheques charged
to the grant, and are apparently in 1isu of salaries to the
gstaff, From an accounting standpoint and Tor information of

tha Department such a nrocedure 1is misleadinge

No accurate record 1is obtainavle regarding the actual
eclothing cost of the pupils, and such clothing and donations etcCe
uséd in lieu of salaries should be recorded as salaries.

The same applies to dental and medical services for the
hieh should be recarded as salaries and

ataff, expenditures of wi
‘not chareged to "miscellaneous sxpense’ of the school.

ig drafted for ¥ynur approval, and
gt., Jemes and Rev. P Merv,
vour letter be supnlied

The attached letter
when sent to the Principals, MMiss Z.
it would be appreciated 1T o copy of
this office for record DUTDOSSSs

to

1 Trdsan Affairs. (RGO 10, Volume



*

i

“r

Re

w0
Q
£
-y

h

s s

1

<

(S

£ \r,,

[
{a
~
5.
s
o
s
2

«

ng

r

(]

&

2

o
(3243324

P

£ ™rT

FeneTral

nnli

the

-

-

3 O
3.

3

o

&
1
*
bt

a3 oA
=
joo
G35
1]
.
S G
o
Lot
o
I
o £

t
o o
P

Gt £1

Lo42
ood
PP
oo
42 ]

i P
[N

—

@«
G L2

Ty O OO B

w

ToliRage!

ot

o
|
Ll

4

1
-y

amal

neunt o

al

T

3

o

TR

D

B

alever

[Tale!

ant

i

S
oI

oo
,J; -

> D21

he

ARt

o
a

e lc)
S S

2
|9

ksl

e

<
’
%

hO

nested *

he oMl T

[ibalatis!

\
CESARAS B

T

o
Aepd 0

Ead 5]

7

seanmol e

s

> o the

o1

A e

e
e
N
oot

23

e
o

te
LSRN

B A\ .
£oioo © =
) ¢ i -
a4y G -

A




36-0-24,

Ottawa, October 16, 1935.

Rev, 8ir:

A report has recently besn received 1n
connection with the andit¢ of your school records by
¥y, E, H. Berthe of the Treasury Eranch.

In order to supply the Department with
more mecurate informaltion and to assist you in
keeping the records from becoring miagleading, you
are requested to kesp a record of the cost of all
clothing, material énd supplles furnighed the stalfl,
o woll as the dentsl and medlcal atiention Tor the
staf?f, duch items should be entered under the

olassification heading of "@alarics®, and a notatlon
made giving the nature of the charge and that it is in
lieu of ealary. :

In this way a more accurabe accounting of
galary expense will be obtained.

You should inform Hiss 8t. James of the
contents of this letter, in order that she may keep
her books in a similar mannsr. e .

i

Your obedient servant,

‘ \“\\‘ .
/W T

L R

. R. L. HaclInnes,
Aoting Beoratory.

i

Rev. P. Mery,
Princlipal,
Indian Residential School,
8panluoh, Ont,




L mi b i o N
w @ Che Ropal Bunk of Cunuda

PLEASE ADDRESS
ALL COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED J8E69
TO THE MANAGER

_ Blind River,Unt.

CABLE ADDRESS ROYALBANK™ § ,
T o Sept.,9th.,1935.

Ui
<
»
[
O
i
(4]
£S)
3
Ul
.
—
D
¢4}
ot
joN
=
<«
b
fud
}..J
o
(e}
i
<
<
i,....l
-

Az reguested in your letter of the

7th inst., may we advise that the balance standing

o : ﬁo your credit a2t the close of business on Sep
{ . ;‘ 7th, ars as follovis. -
Current Account $938.0
© savings " . 2054.58 <7 J3iS

your cancelled vouchers

to this date, and would ask you to kindly sign and

return the enclosed Verification slip by

Yours truly,

™ -

3

/{:‘,, C Ny < 4 *
S IR e

[ /
S S

Manager.

! b 40
o R e i . (s

Tndian Affairs. (Re 10, Volume 06210,



i [N

N 3 TR A v

-t oF J i 78] =g
- A 3 - * -
e et . oo O [
o - & b
e C ey N (S ¢
LY 5 " Aal t - ”~
43 i , [ o Iy
Coed . ) (AN
W o€ 5
/.v.
e S SR S - § TS SaN O K= i I b N =
¢ 0 O LG Y =t o
» 2 w s e . » f3ed
SRR AT A S B O =
o OO el | QO -
[ iy el L, . S —~r
fi N N L » ~ -~ o
uy 199 [AN i — [ N HAY i
8] oy [aN] oJ g
Falite) e
A ; . o (x
A O 3 h = O =t O - ,/%
i (6 O e e N o
s N . A e -
w v4 C I~ =~ O ., Bt
ot . et € N aNO Wy O < H
e < ed Pt R =
= et -3 ) o
th r e 2R i o C
[
P 43 e e
& 4 - *
‘e 4 (] wH, .P,M.
z o <
4 - e 40 .
O R - =
(8] i -} o i
A3 i vt R - n V
%h ! = AR L
S o 4 R
4 m @ RS -~
A “ ] - % OO i “ W m
j£0) 38 ; g ‘“. > et
! I i, o
mnm v [ ~e o U
[ (] o
. -+ uy 43 m w
aof . ol m “ 4
[eps <+ 53] o3 4y et
. w 5] B o TS
£
+ 5 G I
[ 4 ot w
4 +> . <0 =
48 & o .
[N 42 G o0 o
oo o St U @ =
QLo @ =
> Ko B = {95 o8 &y
@ [} [V o] 47 o
: FES IR VI 3 o el £
. ol w Ot o3 & o=
o O 4R Gy o G
@ar O H W @ a o3
. ol D £7 Y o
2] a) B .




WO,

.y
iy

4
!
.
Nt
=

w

L e

5

4

=

™

Ped

5
-

64

»

- L
arrng

Is)
e

et}
o

Cnio

o
i

o S

i

™~
wd i

N

e~

13

=39}

4

,L
=

o

-, E e "
»OLAToe

N
w2

100 gusr

A
Say g 02

~
ih
S

Se

o
Ll

P

o

e8]
o
@

451

P I
(A A

1<
.




' =
P R ]
Iy ’{u" e L‘?I‘ﬁ%"‘;l 1% iy e & - .
S
Loy
O
PRED: SN
- N e
» Jowe
- - - i
s Tk Pt oy e
At M las o
o~ A =
g .

b yea
[ P ey

Tyt
" e B e
o s o . * L
el e
[
- P et
¥ :
: | 2n 6 . -}
- B 0 1 1
oo oo
’ ; o
P / i~ l:,'\
N gue Dy X <
3 - .o a0 - A L H YO Y . _ & e
i i i £oohna s Ll . =) TLOIol
=

7
R e
" AN ot
Il Tk o 6
-
- e
R
b 3 3 LIRS
F e o bl i ot
TIAT L Cita ol
-

20T VI

/Jd

S
f-‘-'t‘.%“iw’:ﬂ

Tndian Affairs. (RC. 10, Volum

W ¥ ¥ ¥R Y T 8 AT AR Y TR T TS g™



o
R
[«
o
3 Py byt
. e2) N T O I A A
USRS E T O O A S O N
- TN i
Ly RN
4 ww
ﬁ“ o =]
3 & i
4
iw:hu,

{*s

e
19

Ex
73]

=

w
i
> I .
i x
18} «d
R
I W
[ EL T
bt §
[
1
O !
O
Ko i A v : "
C o , o0 et L I
(20 R i [S TN E N S A TR L€ |
el o
o (€]
Lg)
-
L3
[
&
sy]
@
£
&
v [ by
Gt
H [ *
2 )

o

43

[




CEFICE OF aalivi

fie
e

MEPHESENTATIVE OF THE TREASURY
e

T OHF PRDIAR ;i?ﬁ’@);n&

o2 A peT a0
3!

D{C % lf&ﬁﬁ; s34 ¢ ar
ne

T gy g Y
Doar Sir

st ATV Ve ek g . . . "

dles A.3iivert nve o TOTY 3 o
T s < e P T va:d

gl Tofelat At all 3 W .

R €

anty

S
an oI
npyvis

FOAGLINTD,

A
i i

Ly e
I

BIL A L T

Affaies, (W 1o, Volume 620100 Fide A71200,

S T

Indian

LT SR A e B B B e} TR STRE R W R f e e



i

[T

s
oy

© ey e 3
can e g

o

TP e L :
Lo el T AL e e
e e s et L

' G ATk

(e 1 Valame H210 0 17

R A A P I B,



e,

P

3

oL tad

15

8]

.
w

zed

geer

SRR Tahn
CLOGT,

ok

«

B
oy
Q3

I

-

I

3 G

~ e

149

b7
5w

@

PARY

e fy

ol

e

1y }
v

¢
'

1k

Calre,

ARCLIIVER

%

DRy Ir



N
()

-
&

A
by :
2 &5 el L N &
e e LA T i F
= : : e A .
= o - b
; . - L v ef 2 e
& A 2 L4 i
Qe 2 43 RN &
. o = = = SR =
< o 5 : NS 2
/a\ o & ; ) a -
h T i . : o
e - <8 w.u A -3 n -
o -7 - y BRGG P
N . A . . ” -
B “ i = i BN B
- Cw » 3 %570 -
B R . o 0 s = :
¢ [} - o Skt , ; . (
& LA & ! P N 2 = M
o — = g He - :
5 ‘ S $ ¥ o
el - N o
i o L - MR - 1
yor 3 ity A - : - p
. R S . .
g " I A = (
! - bx 1 A N { ‘
A , R i g = N
« vared = - . ‘
. o G =
- ; : : E
L7 2 R L # 7
95 . b
V,r.. [ ty 1 ik . m =
O o ' : A & . m
DR e FRas 0 < = .
£ k Ton =
d e : : ,4 = N c
Baop i i 3 = . :
H : : : 2 - .
af by g i E s > (
[ S S - : a g : :
- s & '
40 - = =
o o = F : 5
£ 42 . o
o ~ =
}oed 3 .O\M M..u,.h
- = =
52 g £t b :
G &) o
{2y g 7 )
& 4 o




S

Sy

<

et

mon

ol

1y
&)

I B i i L RS
, Valume

oy

{1

W

racab




Ay

Yo an fa

ey e
ool LA

o~

el B




~~F L
) S

kT c
D Dl AR EE A




=

.

b

S

Spanish Irndisn Residentiald Boya'! School
“ﬁ“aﬁ Catholio

“maﬁish, Onte

necaipts and Brpendituras

me T
ta August Alst, 1905

State
Saptembs

“33"73

Hevapue:l

Government per caplita prunts,
Farm and Pa"deﬂ Procseds
fash sales - poultry koa7.486
Value of fﬁﬂd “reiwcediﬂ\'*“a*,,g%é.hN
Sundry Refunds:

900,00
129.88
312.74

Laundry - ocont
Shos Tepelr - sirls,
Wiscallanaous

‘,
]
fas)

Salaries 2
n dnnations in lieu
of 1,791.4% 2,992.19
Glothing 4,847.24
Faod - actual 4,264,320
n - value - comtre 2,98%4.22 7,248 .42
tPhgne , fuel,lisghi and water 881,68
Bude*n *3 nd ropalirs Ins.5892.85 1,603.01
Houss ecuiD“snt and expenss:
Laundry - {contra) 300,00
Othar #Xpenses3 350,95 1,250.95
Farm and Garden - 2,109,153
Transportation, travelling,
frefisht & 2XDTress, 270.54
286.24

Vigecellananus,

' ) 21,500,080

< oy T . b A
nralpnece Saptombar 1st, 19384
" Ceunt dlst, 1955, 3 478,11
5 A
o4 078,19
\.\»‘ S as——
3
N
. ™,
.
Y
e i R
o
N
S

(,w ,/M}/ /
&=y A A

mYN/N

1,342.62

21,965.11

LR
,.4

.08

24 ,978.19

aosmm—,

N S N e T S B A e S 75
(s o, Volame 0200, File 47100,

;nu‘i H

SR




Statement Ho.4. iz

1 Irdian fAesidential noys' School

Rev,Paul Mary Princinra
n 7, Walsh . aset, Prinelnmd g

aro. T. OQ'Keele ’ gentor -Tesacher
Bnokkeepar g o

n R, Campbell’ Cook

v T, Callagher Asst. Onok -
» M, VandermooT Farm Instructor e
n ¥, Gauthier Barn, Daity & Garden e
no 3, (agnen Sneoemaker Inztructor U
n  H., Jacobdy Carpenter & wlectriclan -
n T, ¥Anseau Trfirmary & TelloT

Instrucior e

¥r, J. Oliver 4

* L. R0y )

» T, Hlus

no I, Melrat 15 X“O
n 1, Labhelle Asst. P“”“n'fnr b

120.00

?1"ﬁﬂ?ﬂ~iﬁh

=
4

ML inndman

At wouliry canit salnd.

In addition is vatd 10

nLiLhnrihe
Andt tor.

PUBLIC  ARCHIVES
I ARCHIVES  PUBLIQUES '»
CANADA



Statement No.3,
Spanish Indian nesidential Rovs' School
. : Bomen Catholic
Spanish, Ont.
cost of Cveration Staterent
September Lst, 1904, o Aucust 3lst, 1935
Cost per month, 31,791.67

" " dny . o 58.40
" ® pupll ver davy, Lae.12
Amount allowed by overnmant raceived var
pupil per dav, 24210
Cost of clothinz par pupil pur ¥eur, 12 .89
" " fnod - " " " 64,14

mimher of pupila in sttendunce at present - 104
Avoerase nunmber of wuplils for the yoar - 11%

,.,(}} Y/

¥,H.Rerthe
amditor.




Rk

T Lty
) =

LT A p
P i) PP TN £2 A i3 .
o

OrpicE OF

REPHESENTATIVE OF THE TREASURY

0L P AICTHIENT OF THOTAN ANFAIRS

OTTAWA, CARADA

November 27th, 1936.

gpanish Residential 8chool for BOYS . i eini iz,

h
L)

moman Cathollo -

{ el { "

. - : M)

gpanish, Ontario X 5

1 gupmit herewlth & report of an
examination of -the books and records at the above mentioned
residential gchool, covering & period of one year, from
geptember 18%, 19%5 to August 3lat, 1936,

gchool for Boys.

rived at the school gt 10.00 a,m.
worked that day until 5.30 p.m.
on on Hovemper 9th,

=
B

. 1=z
Novemper [th - gaturday -
and completed my axaminatbl

s}

Cash BooX and Banx econcilliation,

The cash DOOX was axamined in detall.
paid cheques were evxamined and checked to
which were found to correapond correctly.

1Y

The vouchere and
cash book, all of
This year a voucher Wa3 OD hand in sup-—
port of every {+em of expendlture, & ratter which was lacking
lagt yearl.
k¢4
The vouchern are filed in order of pay-
the game number of cheque by which the payment
v

ment and bearh o
18 made. This nan proved VeTy sonvenient for reference

purpeses.,

i
™

Attzched hercto as gtatement No. 1, 18
cash and Bank Ad jus tment gtatement, showing & mank balance of
3},996,49 and a cash balance on nand of #133.42, making &
total balance of #,129,91 at August 31st, 1936,

Reoeipts,and Exnenditures - statement o, 2.

peceiptal
This gtatement was pregared from &n

# the Coph booOk and the voucheIB.

: .The total recelpts for the year amounted
o5, of which 218,317, 64 wao regeived from the Depart-
g oper onplin Grantg.,.

Undear

o Tressury,
n Al fnira,




ny
{

D -

Under Farm and Garden receipts 18 shown the
amount of $3,605.31 which 1s the aporoximate value of the
food produced and econsumed at the school. In my opinion,
this is fairly accurate as an actual record is kept of the
produce supplied to the kitcnen, and the bookkeeper 18
advised of the value DY memorandum 8t the end of each month,
The progeeds from the Farm and Garden sold )
was $327.65 which was derived from the cash sale of eggs and

poultry.

o The amount of $692.92 1s shown as received
from the Girls' school during the year., This is for gervices
performed by the boys' school, such as phoe repalrs, electrical
and carpenter work, and 8180 tne share of the operating cost
of the lighting and water plant,

ok

Refunds from the pepertment of the cost of
transportation of enildzen to their nome amounted to $371.81.

4 refund of $276.81 was also received from the
Department for new shoe machinery purchased,

. Gasoline tax refunded by the Provincial Govern—
ment amounted to $173.10 of which §65,70 was pald to the Girls!

school.

Txpenditures:

{er salaries amounted to £5,167.58
to lmy members of the gtaff. The
d

o
5
[
4]

The CXPEnse

of which $1,167.58 was sald y

balance, viz: §4,000.00 wase paid in lieu of salary into &

gpecial fund for the benefll £ the religlous members. 1 was
£

informed by the Principal
verbal arrangements with tne
charge is slightly over 28% ©
is considered reasonable as compa

slze.

e

ig was in accordance with
~tment. The total salary

e ner capita grants and this
T

ed with other schools of this

@

e elothing expenses shown as 41,698.50 18
a bip reduction over the previous year when the cost wuas
xu,g§7.2u. T™his ia partly accounted foX by a large quantity of
goods Delng purchased last yeur for making clothes for the puplls
and o large part of tnis sitock was used only this yeaX. Another
¢lement which had some result was that no clothing for the
mompers of the Order wan purchased from gchool funds this las?t
yoaT. LN previous yoars, ad there were no other funds available
for such purchasecs, the ccet of such clothing was included in the
gehool expense under the neading of clothing. Practically every
article of wearing apparel and all the shoes are made at the

school.

The cost of food purchased amounted to %4,652.17
and the walue of food produced and sonsumed 18 shown 48
£7%,605.31 car which there is & contra entry under receipts.

_ \ianeous charges amounted to £1,342.09

1 hive Adptniled the ! » important charges under "Miscellaneous® -
gratament Ho. 2. - vne laundry is done vy the Girls! school

o servioes, itucluding mending, amounted 1o

cont of o
.

L0 T
Lae

the

%
e
»
oY
.
Lol
4
Eay
b
%




Coat of Operation — gyatement Ho. 2o

the cost of operation 18 pased on an expend-
jture of $o3,134.55 #hich is the expendlture connidered act—
ually applicabvle 5 the running of tne school. This 18
glightly nigher than 1agt year with the exception of clothing
which is considerably lower.

attendance 0T the year wap 118
pupils.

The AVETAge cost peT pupll per day is shown

while the amount allowed by the per caplta
Included in the cost is the value of
4 which amounts to apprcxim&t@ly

as .53.56 cents
grant was L42.41 cents.

food produced and consume
.08 cents per pupil per day.

gtatement No. 4,

1i8t of staff -

1isted ag per

The stalf pregently employed 18
attached gtatemant @hich shows the galaTies paid to the 1lay
wemners of the ataff. The gk 000.00 withdrawn in lieu of
galary was 0D account of tae mempers of the religlous order.

Livestock and Cropis

AecorTding bo the Principal, the 1ivestock
conniats of 7 norset, 21 milch cowWsd, 1 bvull, 11 neads of young
enttle nnd 10%2 ponliry.

The CIOP sroduced in 1955 conniotad of U Long
af nry, ey yun e b Lf ontn, &0 taong of coIrn, 227 bugs of
pot&tuca and 4 quantlby 0 vrgnhmh}mu trn quantity 6t whinh

could not vLe satimated.

Gener&ll

The DOQES .nd Tecords are rept in an gxcellrnt
condition. se far ws 1 could agcorhalin, the church activities
and 1ts cost, aloo tov private pXDENBEs in connection with the
rrder, 4T0 woot pepnrate frod the school cosb.

1 wiah Lo cknowledze The courtiesy axtended to
4 4

my visli av the

You o ratthiully,

w. H. Berthe.
ruditor.




Spanish jesidential Boys' School

Spanish, Ont. ‘ .

Bank Adjustment at August Jlat, 1956,

Bank Balance as per Pags Book, $4,106,18
Less unpresented cheques: 100 .69
' TE, 06,49
443 cash on hand 133 42
Debit ocash book Total o &4 ,721,11
Credit " o 591,20
| © 34,126.91 $4,129.91

Certified correct,

B,H.Barthe
Auditor.

b, ot

N gy

Tndian AMCairs, (i 300 Velume




Spanish Indian Ragidential PBoys' School

Homan Catholle
Spanisl, Ontariocs

Summary of Recszipts and Expenditures

Septenmber lst, 1930
¥ ;4

to aupust Glat, 1886,

Revenua: .
Yernment per. caplta ants
Farm and garden proceeds:
Cash sales - poultry & 62&8
value of food produced & cons
Sundry Refunds:
Shos repalirs and other asrvices -

e

54

Girls' school
Transportation refunded
Refupd from Dept. re shose machinery

Gesoline Tax refunds
Inter-st on Bank Deposits
Other refunds

Exbenditurgs:

Salaries to lay.sta’f 1,167,358
¥ithdrawn in lieu of
salary,
Clothing
Tood -~ purchased
” value producsd

4,000.00

. Bunahuihostnanits

4,652.17

. & consumed. 3,605.51
'Phone, fusl,light & wateT’ |
Bldgs and repalrs 495,07
Insurance on buldings 504 .99
House REquipment .
Farm and Garden
Transps ravs, ¥reizht & Dxuress
gxtra Labour
Hiscellaneous:.

Laundry and mending 8% .60

Motion Piloture Zentals 72.61
casoline Tex rsfunded to

. girls! school 65,70

lepal Foo Te Sehool Tax 50,00

DE G0

PR I
e z
52446

9174

smugements &
Postare
Othor misc.oxpenseds

Sports

327465
3,605,351

Pl M e

692,92
371.81
276.81
178510
18.91
2410

75.99
X 2

o
[y 29

1,342,009

———————

G A =
sy e‘i:f’

Balance Saptomber 1, 1905, 3,478,113
v August 51, 19056, 4 129,91
BR7, 004 .06 $07,264.50

23,786425

Ty
s 13

auditor,




=

gtatement Ho, 3,

ﬁﬁ? Spanish Indian Residential Boys' School

- ) Goman Catholic

Spanieh, Ontarlo

November 7th, 1936

Cost of Operation Statement

september 1%, 1935 to August 318t,1936

Cost per month
" 4 day
Cost per pupill per day

Amount allowed by Government
received pexr pupil per day

@
Cost of Clothing ver pupll for yeur
# ]

N " 1 Toond " i

# i " purchased ner pupll for year

yumber of puplls i attendance o

Average number of pupils for the year

e e
T & VA 5

1 10, Velume

f PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES-
CANADA



s

Statement No. 4.

Spanish Indian Residential Boys! School
Roman Gathollc

Name Occupation Yearly Salary
Rev, Paul ¥ery Principal -
% ¥oylan Asst. Principal -
e Costello Prefect and Sports -
"o YcVeye iont. Prefect and 1/c Wardrobe -
Bro. E.0'Keefe Senior Teacher and
Bookreepel -
¥ Van Langin GRS ‘ -
e 7, Camprell sost. Cook =
ul J. Gallag er Infirmarian -
i J. Manscau Tallor -
") B 5. Gauthle forn, Dairy and Garden -
" 4, Gagnon Shoempker Instructor -
@ " N. Vandermoor Foara It -
¥r, Joyce T 160,00
nJ. MeGruath " heo.oo
" L. BHoy Farm and neral Utility 2h0.00
n . Lepelle Carpunter &7 wlectrician 250,00
x " F, ¥, Goodman Poultryman £0.00

x In addit

ion is paid 10% of poul

$1,380.00

s

3

& T O

bt BEYT T

feredioan

¥

ke e i YA Rl

7 i A 5
£ R u.'ﬁ.u.ﬁ'!’m\'“‘ 5 *'_;-..};.'rl‘l..f-' S

Cile AT pat 1)

ffasens, (R 1y fHdln

PUBLIC
ARCHIVES

ARCHIVES
P UBLIQUES



g
. S

e

'/«K
m”}\m« 3

Y

‘ ,{?'\ Yepresentntive of tho Trouaury,
Depnriment of Indlian Affalrs,

CFFICE OF

!,«:f L REPITRSERIATIVE OF THE TREASURY
g LN e
(&i @3‘?““’ Bt &akf';ﬁ‘%%ﬁ! OF INDIAH AFFAINS
A sy
;’;; ot ~("ww’p;)'5“ . h\ }
e NS oy Al R - £
«/?“” AP OTTAWA, canana R
\ ., (’) et 5
ST AT Novemper 26th, 1936
Levian | o 26th, 1936
“v‘»;‘gi»wﬂ/# 1 d
Spanieh Indian Restidential Sochool for Girls
foman Coptholle W ok
% . a“ *
A © o
Speniah, Ontario. o

Déar girs

1 guomit herewlth a report of an audit
of the books and recorde at the above mentioned 8chool,
covering a perlod of one year from Sepiember 1st, 1935 to

sugust 31st, 1936,

I commenced my examination on the moI -
ing of KFovember 10th and completed it on the 11th. I had
completed my work at the boys' school on the 9th,

Ccash Book, Bank, Invoigces and chegues.

7Trne cash book was examined in detail and
the invoices and pald cheques wWere also examined and checked
to cash book, all of which were found to correapend correct-
ly. There were no missing vouchers this year, a3 was the
case on my 1irst vigsit last year.

4 bank adjustment statement was prepared,
as per Statement No. 1, attached, showlng a bank balance of
&4 977.11, and a caeh balance on nand as $208.43, making a
total balance of $5,185.54 at August 3lat, 1936, .

heceivts and Bxpendltures - Statemont No. 2.

Recelipts:

Thia statement was prepared {rom an
analyals of tho enah book and vouchers,

; totn) reooipts for tho year amounted to
321,639.49, of which $17,840.12 was received from the Depart-
ment novering per caplte Grants, .

The proceeds from Farm and Garden cash
apleg only amount U 526,90, which was received from the Farm
¥Yanager, The eatimated value of the food produced and con-
sumed at tho School ig shown as £2,175.00, which was only
roughly entimated, A Tecord of the produce aupplied to the
¥14chen was kepl but Do value was placed on such food at the

time of deliveryY.

. MoCutcheon, E84.,

07T T AW AL

T ian Affatrs, (I8 volume (240, file ATELDE pant

ar

re o 20m0zR%....

ST

RIHURNIEEN



Las]
i

he sum of §1,202.32 wag recelved from the

Boys!' School during the year.  $983.60 of this amount” was

for laundry and mending and the balancg wag on account of
coal which was purchased by this school and part of the
car was for the Boys' 8chool.

rTransportation refund amounted to shy, 78,
Interest on Bavings amounted to $29,50. Gasoline tax refunds
from the Provincial Government amounted to £65,70, which
amount was received through the Boys' School., Sundry refunds
which amounted to $255.17 were mostly on account of goods which
were returned and refunds obvained, ’ :

ETxpendlture:

The total salary charges amounted to #3,593.79
of which #2,782.85 was paid to lay memoers of the staff. The
balance, viz: $810.9% was paid from school funds, in lieu of
salary, for the following purchases and services for the
renefit of the membera of the Order of Sisters,

Hospitals 5 235.00
Clothing 200.77
Transportation 1eh,45
pental 87.33
Furniture & Freight 62,72
Drugs 29.08
Newspapers & Miscellaneous IS
Dectors 10.00

Thig was in accordance with instructions recelived
from the Depariment — Letter of October 1fth, 1935.

E-N
The total salary charge is slightly ove;,EO% of
the per capita grants and this is cdonsidered ‘most reasonable,
The Principal 18 satisfied with this arrangement.

The expenses in connectlon with fuel, light, and
water, are greater than the previous year by $1,113.18. In
former years the charges for 1ight and water were not fully
recorded, The plants for the supply of light and water are
operated by the Boys! School and thig year the Girls' School
has been fully charged with 1ts ahare of the cost of operatlion.

The charges under misccllaneous have been Lltem
{z8d as far za possiple, Numerous small payments have been
made from petiy cash and when reimpursements were made many of
the charges were shown under miscellancous. "

Cost of Opermtion — Btatement Ho, 3,

T™he eoot of aperation is nesed on an expenditure
of $19,521.87, which is the expenditure considered actually
anplicavlie to the Tunning of the school. Thig is slightly less
than %the provious yooar and this ie partly due to the higher
average attendnnce during the year under review, The average
attendasnco for the year wan 117.5H6 pupils.

oy
<5

The averngt cost por pupil per day 1is ahown ag
LB5.35 genta while the amount allowed by the per capita grants

trdian AfCaiva, (RO 10, Veluwe (o1, file 40100, pavt 1




P
o - was U144 cents. Included in the cost 18 the velue of food
s 15 ‘ produced and consumed which amounts to approximately .05
- scents per pupll per day.
List of Staff — 3tntement Ho. 4,
e gtaf{ oresently employed 18 listed as
B whioh showse the rate of splaries
the staff.

The trne order of Sisters do not
draw galary butb certain expenses, in 1ieu of salary, are »atd
fyom the school funds.
1ivestock and Crops,

tecording to the Principal, the livestock
consigts of 2 hoTses, 7 cows and 118 hens.

The crop produced in 1935 consisted of 7 tons
of hay, 160 bushels of oats, 225 begs of potatoes and 66 bushels
of roois, ‘

General:

) The books and records were found in very good
order and npatly kept.
( The few cugpestlions offered last year were well

rollowed and a vetter record wag availavle this year.
. < " 1 was aftorded every assiastance by the Principal
Y W and the bookkecper during the course of my visit at the achool.
- T s

vours fatthiully,

s e t/‘
R P D A I
w.H. Berthe. ‘
Auditor

Tpedian A0fasrn, (IR0 Ba Vb Boin . file [Uteold, part




pre—

gtatement Ho. 1.

Regidential gchool for Girls

nish Indian

pank Balance as DPCI

Less 0/8
4

#

Add Cash

Debit Cash Book

Credit

Boman gatholic

gpanish, Ontario

18t

¥ Adjustment at August

Page BOOK & 5,252,
cheques:
7023 - $ 27.93 Brot.For.- £183.82
024 - 52.19 ¢ j027 -  30.00
7025 — :Q .00 7028 - 26,00
7020 = 73.70 7029 - 29.88
$18%.,82 $275.70 2
M‘)?ﬂ
on Hand
Total g 5,9f8.¥9
" g g 772.95
kS 5,1S5."4 8 5,18
e ———— P m—

certified Correct,

e <) :
[Z ey e

ey Mn;’/f:(:,,/?,, f"} //{’g )

¥. 1. Berthe '
Auditor

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
CANADA




o o

®

Spanish Reaidential achopl for Girls

Rpman Catholice

cpanish, Ontario

gtatement of Hecelots and Expenditure

a

September 18t, 1935 to August 31st, 19

Receliptis:

GOVw“nm?@t per
progeeds from F
Tstimated volue
Other sources.
Laundry, coal,

fynm Boys School

etc.

refund of Trahroo*tation
Interest on savings
casoline Tax $ﬂ1urd
gundry refunds

Salaries
Clothing
Tood - purchased $ 5,0035.01
7 . Estimated volue ~contra 2,175.00
Phone, fusl, 1ight & water
puildings and Repalrs 1,257.7¢2
L Ingurance 105 .05

House rguipment =
Laundry eXpenses -

Farm and Garden
TrAanSP., LIEV., Frotont & ERpress
mxtra Lapour

Misceellansous:

petty Cash Advan
rostage

Toys
Sﬁi:ti
DT ‘,».
.C»If'h
f'\+) aT

A

onery

palance vatvmocx 1
ik August 3io

{
©. H

3+

T Rerthe,
Avdd Ltor

pL

3 26.90
2,175.00

1,202.32
L4, 78
29.50
65.70

. 585,17

E=28)!

A\
s
.

O~

Y
3 3
o N
5
O

o oD

(A RN
.
—.«J Yod

1,502,771

980.01
965,84
202.8

LOT7.75

son,707.141

g

Yodiony AU

EF 3




g} ot

2

a
i
)
b

s

:a‘.

e
i

&

ir

o

T

AT vy g P
govenb

BERS

3

31
A

11

. o
AES): IV

WS
Al

4 o
138

b

RS

-

e
e

cemuer 18

19
bl it

o
Deptal

7

2

iy
I8

]

ot
=
i)
¥

H

77




gtntement No. 4.

Spanish Residential gchool for Girls

¥ame
wigs 3. 8t. Jamso
r L. Bonnot
oA, oilberd
n 3{., Lutz
n ., Huot
» ., Lasalle
v A, MulatieT
A, Yontreull
n  A. 9tralnos
n 1. Syrette
L Mclwee
" ohabot
yr, Frank YoCormlck
v John vangrmick
yiss L. Berrigon
N F. Sammon
- J. Goody
" Furron

noman Catheolis

gpaniab ontarko.,

S ————

November 10tn, 19 5

Fsd

List of Staff

pecupatlon

Religiouns Members
Prineipal
Doiry Tewcher
Roorxeeper & 1/¢
Laundress
Infirmary & Nurse
Cook
Sewiny Tewcher

n n

Helfect

vintress of diacipline
n "

Wwardrobe
pouliry

Loy Memberd
,_J—______—'—F-'—-

Farm Manager
Furmel
Senior Teagher
Tonener

L]

Laundreon

-

o e -} } P
A

W i1
P

e

J'-\‘-l-';i.

ol B P

(1 To, Votume LULY file

____Yearly Salary

ory -

€y

Rerthoe.
tor




@

DEPARTMENT OF
MIMEH AMD HESOURCES

PO AN AFFAINS AT

Otteama, Septsmber 25th, 1997

Tndian Residentiel School for Girls
st,. Joseph — HOmAD Catholloc
Spanish, Ontarioce

T submit herewith a report of an audit of the books and
reoords &t the above noted school, covering & pericd from
September lst, 1936 to August 3lst, 1937 «

t//// I comnenced my sxamination on the morning of Sepiember
/" 10th end completed 1t on thae 1lthe I hed com 1sted my work at

the Boys' gchool on the 9the

Bank, Cash Book, Cheques end VoucherBe

) The attached pank and cash edjustment statement was
prepared and shows & bank balance of $6,766,12 (verified) &t
August Olst, 1937 against which elght cheques totalling $315 .40
were outstanding leaving & net nank balence of 46,450,694 Cash
on hand being $162.84 the actual balance atb August 3lst was there~
fore $6,613,53 which agreed with the cpsh book balances

Thas pald chequées and the paid vouchers Wwere examined and

o checksd to oash pooks The postings 1n the cash book weroe correctly
recorded with the exception of & few sntries ¥hich weTo {improperly -
allocated, These wWolc correctsd and brou ght to the gttention of,/ i

the book-keopeTls L

Recaipts and Expenditures 7 Stetoment Noe 2.

This statemsnt Was prepared from an analysis of ths Cash 7
N .

Book &and pald vouchsT s

Necolipta:

. The total recelipts Tor tne year amounted 1O 421,483.15 -
in which i3 1included 22,025,006 which is the value of fTood
produced and sonsumed &t the sohool. The Government grants for tiz
year totalled £18,163210

The prooesds from Ty and Carden ocash sales only
amounted o $34.00.

The eatipated value of the food produced and consumed
at the school is snown an $2,025.00, whieh was roughly astimateds
A rooord of the producs supplied 1o the kltshan was kept but no
value was placed On suoh food at the time of dsliverye ‘

L.%.MeCutoheon, Eo3Gs,

Cchisf Tremsury Offlicer,

Indtan ACfAlrs Dranch,

poparimont of wipns and Honoirooen,

Ottants

- P I T T 2 B Al



)
By

the

The records
the Xitchsn:

14,104 guarts of mili,
of potatoss, 77 fowls and chicken
635 1bs. of besf, 98 lbs, of veal
2 bushels of ocarrots.

In order to have n mors
dstermine a mors accurals Talue
to the Principal that the local

kS

The raceipts from octher sourcag arse ittemized in the
statemsnt. The sundry refunds include refunds and rebates
racelived Trom various #iyms wiih which the sehool has dealings.

wxpenditures:

The total salary charges smounted to $4,700,38 of which

$3,664,86 was pald to lay rembers
nemely $1,035,52, was pald from s
ror the following pux_c¢heses and

members of the Order of Slaters,-

Sundry

H

Tris procedurs ¥Was ado

recaived from the Department. Le

total salary chargs
caplita

Q5 T
st

ot

=
ns compared with ¥l

The charge of $2,051,18 for

water® iam divided as follows:—

Fusl

*Phona

Light & water, otil

Tpoluded in the

.
51

rapairs are the followin

of such fooﬁf
market valus be shown in futureas

dool funds, in lieu of salery,
services for the besnefit of the

received from the Depar tments

= B
S
asv vy

ro0llowing hed besen recelved at

492 dozens of eges, 304 bags
s (estimated st 385 1bse),
, 7# bags of turnips and

sompleted record and also to
T have suggestod

;

0? the staff. The balance,

$642,12
96060
85,00
7169
50,00
92,11
51,005,452

2

tad in asccordance with instructions
+ Qotober 16th, 1935 -

e
Rt}

u

{s slizhtly over 26% of the per

7
(Re

r the year is shown as $1,693.
G0T e '

w1
o

hone, fuel, light and
¥ ¥

1,604,18
66,83
380,19

4% 051,18 -

for buildinge and

86.57
53,25
36,30
8.66
412,69
e

60V .40




@

The house equipment churges total §1,551.01 which ls

mads up as Tollows:

Laundry and clesaning material

window shades and scrsens
Marniture
Brooms

Sundry House

The expenses in connestion

totalled $828.74
The followling iltems ars

Feed

+ Fertilizer
Chicks
1 cow
Feoncing
Seed
Implements
Sundry Farm

Tnecluded in the charge of
Travelling, ¥Freigat and Express” 1s
transportation of children to thelr
refunded the school by

The miscellanesous
ars included the following:

Insurance
Postage

Exoise 3turps
Stationery "
School Tax
christwas Toys
Sundry

+he Departmente.

4B50,33 .
246,10
210.69

50440
185,49

$I551,01

with the farm and garden

inecluded in this charge:

413,03
49,90
78,69
45,00
19.35
16425
15.85

199667

¥ 628.74.

$227.,80 for "Transportation,
an amount of §95.85 for
homae This amount was

e}

amount to $358,15 in which

z

£ 116,80
67.00
18,00
18,96

8400

8.24
121,18

T 350,18

P A b )
- Stutemont Ho. Je

Cost op Oparation

The cost of ope
$20,055,16 which is consi
5f the school. Thers ls &

The averafs cost par
#nile the smount allewed bY the
( Tncludsd in the cost is fhe
: sonsumed at tha aschool which
per pupll per deys

par

- Stptemont Ho. 4

a]

List of 3tafl

atatoment ,

of

o
staff s zhuslle

the

»ntion is based on an
dered nctually eppllicable to the running
slight increase OVOT the previous

pupll per

The aztaff presently amployod is
nd the snnual nolaries beling

xpenditure of
Youra.

day 1s shown as .40 cents

capita grants wos LALB7 contse

]
agtimated value of food produoced and
smounta to approximately 047 cents

1ipted on the nttnched

paid to the laoy members

k4
-1

4

Tho




The members of
gsalary but certaln axpenses
sechool fundse

The expenses 1in thi
"Salary Expsndituyss”,

Livestogk and CropSe

Aecoréing to the Tr
2 horses, 7 COWS and 46 Dhen

The ¢Irop produced in 19356 consisted of 25
15 tons of BAY, 141 bags of roois and 304 bags of potatooss
‘General :

( The school aploars
records are neatly ke

4 Tew SLUER
have besn followed an

T wish to pocknowleds

+he assistancse #hiech I wes

Y¥iss Gilbert during oy

thae Order of Sisters do n

inecipsl, the livestock

pt end are complates

sstions wihich T off
d no difticultis

visite

ot draw regulsr

, in lieu of galary, are paid from

tion &ar

g oonusde s covared above under -

=

sonsists of

i -

Be
bushels of oais,

to be very well sonducteds The

srad in previous years
3 are enocounterede.

tesy axtendsd to me and

e the cour
James and

forded by both Miss Ste

o

831

vours feithfully,

e

Ay e
£ Ao /’ /’f o
.

oA D
{0 et S

w.H.Berthe,
suditore

o Tme

[0 R




Spanish Indiun

Residential School

Tor Girls

tatnolie

Spanish, Onterio
Bank and -n Adjustment at August 31, 1337
Bank Balesnce as per ress Book
Less unpresented cheques: .
#7471 - $ 84,99 Brot.¥wd. 203.47
2 e 275 g7476 -~ 36,00
3 ~ 10.08 e 71.31
4 - 55 .68 B o~ 4065
S - 3000 S1D 437
FPade = 200,47

Add Cash on hangd

Debit cash book total

Credit 7 " "

&
*

6,766.12

5,613.53

Ourtifiad norract,




Spanish Indian Residentinl School for Girls

Roman Catholics

spaniash, Ontaerio

Summary of Receipts and Expenditures
September lst, 1938 to Aupast 3lst, 1937,

Receipts:

Government per capi*& grants - $18,163.21 ~
Farm and Garden - (nsh sales 34,00 :
value-of food pr@iucsu and
con sumed 2,025,007 2,059,00-
Other sources: ’ )
Laundry 840,91
Groceries etc. sSUpD ied
‘ farmer 105,94
cas tax refunds 85,70
Transportation *efun“u 35,85
Intersst on s88Ving . 44,09
Sundry refunds g 10845 1,260.94

Expenditures:

Salaries 4,700,358 7
Clothing 1,693,675
Food -~ Purchased 5 5,600.49.
n  ~ Producsd &
copn sumed 2,005,00 7,685.49
tPhone, fuel, light and wator N,unl.la
Buildings and Repalrs 507 445
Houss Equipment 1,551.,01
¥arm and Garden 828,74
Transpe, LTaVe, Frelsht & BXprass 227 .88
Extra Labour 351,10
Miscellaneous 358.18
@
20,085,116 21,485415 ~
Balance September 1, k.éu 5,185.54 -
" Aupgust 31, 199 5,613650 ~
06 ,668,69 26,668,069

1 E - {15: as c] s
frolian Al far s, (e ey Volume n2io, Cife 37000, part 1y B




Qpanish Nesid al Sebool for Gilyls
M

4. Josoph o~

Cathollc

arto

Copl o tperal ‘lj-u BRI 13
k]
H

: sunt
Septomber lat puat Glol,

z,i
ot oS M

Cost per monith &

mer 4uy

sy
i i shy Lix
Cost of clothing Do~ pupil forT yeurl .

3
1
b4

o

'S

-

[

},.J

e
o

ol
ot
-
FA
1]
]

f
@
=
L1
i

~1
»

[
=1

/ o P EA]
e T Aol ELT Lol ea
alance LU/Y/ < i
3 - 110
inils during yond 19.5
'»«' > t
; .
”
A L o . o
W v T by
el Berting,
e
gl ioTe
i
N




. Spanish Pesidentinl 8School for Girls

Spanish, Ontario

Septenmbar 10th, 1937

List of Staflfr

Hams Oocnyftian . Annual Selery

Religiouz Hembers

Kisa Z.St,James Prinaipal : . -
LsBonnot Dairy Tsacher -
" A.Gilbert Book-kesper and I/C Refectory -~
b R.Lutz } Leundress : -
" ¥.Huot »  Infirmary and Hursse -
" F.Piche Cook -
v p.Mulaetier Sewing Teacher - . A
*  Al.Montrsull . el i - ’ %
" V,laVigtoire Mistress of disciplins - jfj
" TF.laB8alle " i - ~
" BsBoisvert E n  dormitory - A\
" EesLeusch rouliry - !
" E.Renaud Genasral Halp -
" H.8heahan " " =
W MeHickey wardrobhs -
Tay Members

I

¥r. Frank McCormick Faerm Manager 900,00
" John McCormick Farmer 720.00
Mizs L.Berrigan Sre Tsacher 500,00
o L. Brazol Taucher 500,00
n Ae Berrigan i 500,00
" D« Farron Laundress 240,00

£ 3,360,00

porcts

L I,'j(’}‘ A X

e ——

‘\ 5.H.Barthe,
. Auditorxs




ot 31 Sy,

1MED AND RESOURGES va of Tha, . \\:’;3./ .

"= , ey e e AN AR AY

A VAL @ /! & % e ,,{:’:t::%tpa $U$7¢\’ QF?IC‘E\WWWWM',.

: Gﬁkﬁf F ot [ AT <)
AP cT 7wt

) N
?\%’G‘ G?% . Ottnwa, September 24, 1257,
7{1 ’ »2\3} ;“iﬂ ' *
> \ 3,
Dear Sir,~ g xgé%ﬁ'

L Oy
piy v, Q“ A

"I‘; \ B o o, .
Yvsd i ¥

CAHADA
\

FANTMENT OF
INOTAN AFFAIIYS BRANCH

Spanish Residential School for 3oys
Roman Catholic
Spanizh -~ Onte

T submit herewith a report of an eudit of %the books and
records at. the above noted Residentlel School, covering & pariod
of one year from Seplember 1st; 1936 to August 3lat, 1997s

the School shortly after 1000 aeXe

I arrived &t
leted my examinaticon on the following d48Ye

September 8ih and comp

Ca=h Book, Vouchers, Chagues, Bice

Attached hercto as statement Nos 1, is Bank and Cash
Adjustment Statexent, showing 2 venk balance of 24,587 004 against
which Tive cheques totalling B280.70 wers cutstending lseving a
net bank balence of $4,108028¢ cash on hand amounted to $105618, .
making an eotual velenoe of 54,209047 wvhioch agresd with oash book ¥
halancte

The paid cheques and vouchars ®E.ore examined and oheckel
to Cash Book, all of which wers Tound to corraspond corrsotlye ¥

. A Tew charges wWers found to ba wrongly allooated and
theze were adjusted and vrought to the attsntion of the book~
ksepors On the whole the rocords ars VoIry well kepte

- mhe vouchers are {iled {n order of payment and the number

v

of the paid chegue 18 indicated on cach vouohels

Receipts and Expencilturss = gtatemeont Hoe Bs .

Receiptssl

ad from an analysis of H e Cash

This statement was prepar
s mnd vouohers had taken

Book after the axamination of the cheque
placeae.

The total receipts for t1s twelve monthe undeTr review
emounted to $24,711.52 In which 1s ipnclnded the vslue of food
produced and recelved 4n the kitchens The sum Of $18,289.05
reopresents the por capl ta grants rocei ved from the Departmant ¢

h sales only amounted to 250,85

The Tarm and garden ons
oultry and sggse

whioh was darived from the sale of P

The miscollensousn recoipts are itemized undar "Sundry

Rofundg®s
L E.HoCutcheon, Badqe,
cninf Treasury Officer,
Tndien Affairas Branoh,

AROUL 008,

e
Py

Depts Of Hinen and
Gttamasé

T S Y ST T

PO, Vo lume HUAn it :!waf,‘{g‘




2]

2o &

The amount of $764.59ris shown as received from the

- @irls' sechool during ths years vhis is for services rendered
by the Boys' school, suel &g shoe repaira, slectricel and csrpentelr

work, and also the share of the operating cost of the lightimg v
and water plante

Refunds from the Department of the cost of transportation

'  of pupils to thelr nomes emounted o $365,75%,

The Deperiment also refunded $795,79 to cover ths coet
of new batteries, for the lighting plant, which wers purchased

during the pericde

Gasolins tex refunds recalived Trom the rrovinelisal
Government amounted %o $89470

Brxpsnditures:

The expense under salaries amounted to $4,457.55 of which
$1,457,55 was pald to lay members of tha staffe The sum of $3,000620
was withdrawm, in lieu of salary, and plraced into & special fund
for the benelfit of the religious members, last year the emount
withdrasn for this purpose waed $4,000600,

The olothing charges for the year amounted to £3,733:57.
Tnoluded in this item 1s the cest of laundry and clothing repalrs
which amounted to 840,91 and was paid to tm Girls’ sohoole

e cost of Tood purchased amounted to £5,741429 and
the value of food produced and consumed 12 shown as $4,240.14 on
aceount of whieh there ig a eontra entry under raceiptee

The item of $2,246,03 for "'Phons, fuel, light and
water™ is divided as Tollowsi-

Fuel 4 1,255465.

01l o 550,80

Batteries 400,27

Phons 29031 B
8 2,240p0¢

: The Buildings and Repalrs charges of $597.,88 cover tke
following—

Batteries 403,20
. Roofing 1667
Plumbing g 16425
Sundry repalrs 16175

T B0 ,08

Inclnded in the charge of $564487 for House Equipmont
ars the followingtl-
fesoline Bnglne “““~4§%§‘14
Brooms 79,89
Iinen, Crockeries, and
32784

hardware

.' flian Affaive, (30 10, ¥olume 62000 O30e 47100, part 1) s




(T

Se

, ) The Farm end Garden charges, which are shown as $1,815.29,
inoInde the followingt

o ¥oed, barn $ 608,74
= pouliry 481095

Fortilizer 275653

¥ay loazder 1£8600

Soad 98,85

Threehing 16600

Sundry Farm 208441

) T ,@i&zg -

ze of §410.02 for sreansportation,
o 1g the item of £365.73 covering
pupila to their homa and which wes

Insluded in the cher
pravelling, Freight and Expres
the cost of transportailion of
refunded by ths Deperiments

yeer the Treight and sxXpress charges
&

Since my visit last
commoditics caucerneds

nave been included in the cost of

The miszcellensous chsrgas are itemized as follows:i-
Insurance 370.59
Postage 76650
refund Gasoline Tax
to Girlst® School 85.70
Refund Transportation
to Girls® School 58. &L
untion Pioture rentds 55621 5
Chriasimas Toys 2932
Dantal 18,00
Fewspaper Sub-~
zeriptions 8400
Sundry charges 18,60 e
% E08els I,‘
wem——" ]
0
Cost of Opsration - Stutement No. S ;g
%
The cost of operation is based on en expenditure of ’ f”
$24,631,96 whioch is ccnsldered actually applicable to the running s
-

=

i

of thoe schools This 1z slightly nigher than leat yoare

The &verage attendance for the yoar was 120,31 pupilse

Ineluded in the oost 1s the value of Tood produced snd Eﬁ

copsumed which emounts to opproximately 209 2/3 cente per pupils -E
por deyes ol
X

List of Staff - Stotement Noe 4o =
&

=

*ha staflf prescntly employsd 1= 1isted as per statement _;

Ho. 4, nttaochad herolcs gl
1ivestock and Crops %~
u

Avcording to tiw Principal, the 1iveatock consists of 2

7 horses, 19 mileh cows, 1 bull, 16 head of young oattle end 2. -ﬁ
Y1200 poultry. - ‘ !
4

4

The orop produced in 1936 oconsisted of 75 tons of havy, |

15 tons of green oztn, 123 bushels of barley, 600 bushels of oatas, ¢l

N Rl

and 440 bags of potatoes. Thore wos aloe a quantity of garden
produce the valus of which was aatims tod on §05020.

peelban A Cadea, (ol 10 Velume G200, Cite 710000 part



4 record was Xept in the xitelen of the food produced
and consumed and the velus was estimated as followal-

¥il¥ "and Crema % 1,815.90
Egge and chicken 897 .40
Heat . 241,55
Butter 176429
Potatoos 770,00
Other Vegetables 338,20

23“ g . 240 cl:g

General
Thes bocks and vedords wers Tound in an excallent
conditions ‘ : ‘

Ag rar as I could ascertain the church activities and
its cost, also the private expensos in connection with the Order,
V&re not included in the operating cos? of the schoole

the courtesy sxtended me and the

T wisgh to acknowledge
the

asglistance which wes afforded by both Reve Je Howlit,
Principal and Brother 0'Yeefe, the book-keeDoTe

Tours Talthfully,

#.H.Bgrthe,
Auditore




€




I e

&

Summary of Reocelpt
Septemher lst, 19

Catholle

s

Ontario

s and Expenditures
to Aupgust Slst, 18357

oy
6

-

Recoiptss

Govermment per oapiia grants

Tarm and Garden:

+

$ 18,288,005

Farm sales . . . : 3085
Valus of food produced and consumed 4240414 4,290,989
Sundry Refunds! .
Shoe repairs and otbhar aertices - «
Girls' School 764,59
Transportation refunded 368,73
: Refunds from Deple.rs Batteries 795,79
””‘”’””“””“”Iﬁﬁéfééfwééfﬁ%ﬁ‘Eﬁ“héﬁﬁ”agybéiﬁﬁ“”’ 23308 e
Gaszoline Tax refunds 89,70
Other refunds and adjustments 92559 2,13149 -

Disburssmanisi

Salaxy to lay stal?f
Fithdrawn in lileu ©
Clothing
Food ~ Purchased

" - Talus produc

gonsumad

tphone, fusl, light
mafldings and rapsd
House Bqulpment
Farn and Garden

Trange, LL8Ve, Frelg

ﬁ: : Extra labour
= Wiacellanooud
Balance Septembor 1st,

ki

sagust 3lat, 1837

. 1457055 ;
¢ galery 3000,00 445%.55.
BIEDBT-
574129 -
ad and

240614 G981 edd~

& wator 2248 .03
T 59?&88
5646137

1815628

rht & Expross 416,02
123,20

508012

24,63%696 " 24,711.52

4,129.91 ~

1936

4,209,477
28,841 043 -

2

28,841 643 -

£

il e e 2
T Y g
§og) e T A
R.H.Berthe, -
AudltoTe

}Tﬁéi“ﬁ”
tndian &1

T

2 1111/ B i s S U R Ty L B G
MY FPERAS SR A W AR S ERrEd Dl ke ::Lﬁhdﬁ.iﬁ!r]xﬁi;ﬁ‘iﬂaﬁuﬁi i
{300 4o e 471200, 1

arr, , Velume 6210

pard




il B, 5

HBnLInL ONE- EOIMIGL

Roman Catholice

C8panish « Ontario
ﬁéﬁt of OGuveration Statfmant

7 ’ ” éay

n " food

Coat por mouth

R " pupil

per day

¥ 7

recelvad-par-pupil-per-day

émﬂunt‘alimﬁed b?‘Gﬁ?@rﬁﬁﬁnt

September lat, 1926 to Augusit 3lst, 1837

$ 2,052.66

67445

og’ﬁgg}‘;} =

b

Avsrage number of puplls for

<t

he

&

Cost of clothing per pupll for ysar

]

b L ®  purclased per pupll for year

No. of pupils in attendance at present

year

ARTWEL

- ,

E.H.Barthe,
Auditore

AL Ghr e, [ LI

€% ¥ T ¥ %8

#

Ty,

5

Vs burener

AR WEE I IR R

3105
B2415.
47.72 -
117
120.3L

A Al P
iwﬁ/}%wﬁzx;/z>~f; A

41685




Bpanish Tadian Aesidentinl Boyas’ School

Boman Catholls

Spanish = Ontario

List of Staff
Septexber 7th, 1937

" Kema , . Jecupation Annual Selary

‘Revs J. Howit$d Principal )
P, Melellanm Asste Principal )
»®. ¥, Costello . Prefoct and Sportis )
*  We MoXey Anste Profect & ¥
: 1/C Wardrobe )

. Broe E» 0tKealsn Sr. Teacher and Book- ) 4,000,500
o . e ‘ keeper )

w— g, ¢ampbell Che? = Vo ’

O ®n  J, ¥all Infirmarian )
W Js Menseau Tailaor )
7 7®, Geuthler Barn, Dalry & Garden )
® A, Gagnon Shoemaker Instructor )
v N, Vandermoor Tarm Instructor )

Mrs, B. Joyoce Teacher 480,00

" I, MeGreth = 480,00

w G. Lebelle Carpoenter & ¥lectricien 200.00

i ¥ M. Goodmen PoultrTyman 120,00

g L, Yan Langen Asgte. Chel 120,00

ki . Boisonnesu wirewan & Hendyman - 120,00

3 5,620.00

et e AR

AR PP g e

S /," T

s S 7 A
¢ -

.. Borths,
suditors

adian Affateas, {10 1o, Catume G210, fite 471200 part 1k

- w ETOEE N AT STNE T ER T



GEPARTMUENT OF

TPELIEATE AP AT HIADICH

MINES AMD RESOURTES

SIRY OFFICE

REA

1

<

tawn,

33
L

Bova

oT

s
i

nan Aenidential School

it

-

et

@
@ o
O

o
£y
al W
o+
o
4
AR S,
FiEE
(e}
wE O
@
[Shuw]
£
oo
pe
343
O w
[
a8
fu
Bt
e
O
8]
ES]
o
4
[£3]
Gt
O
(£

mor

ning

day.

e
33
[
(]

] >
9]
-4 73
13
(e
O e
= .
43 A
2 o O
£ oy
e g ]
£zt
L VR ]
42 O 0
@ ot
4+ W
vy ~ O
PO
} oA 5

O

-4

)
5

No .,

4.
b

ey

¢

areg - oli

ndly

TNy

"

P S

1
i

-t AN

?g’.(‘:(x}&‘

&

ERORE]

¥

ent

b o

-
gt

et

o

P




AT
T
TR,

(D

r

i

&3

o

=B
In order to save many explanations covering

the expenditure under each heading, statement No, 2A was

prepared and 1% shows in detall the most important items,

1 understand it was agresd between the Depart-

ment and the school to withdraw $%,000,00 from School

funds ‘each year to oover salaries of the religlious members
of the echool staff, Last year only $1,800,00-was with—
drawn for this purpose as it was felt that the school
funds could not stand a larger amount belng withdrawn,

Considerable repairs to the bulldings were
attended to during the year especially to the plumbing.
It was estimated that the plumbing material cost %1,019.28
and the labour - under extra labour - amounted %o 2636.35.

Yew water tanks had to be purchased this year.
The cost for such tanks 1s shown as 21 .80, but 3255.00
was refunded by the nirls! School to cover thelr share,

Ta expenditure on account f the Farm and Garden
amounted to 31,161.47 as compared with $1,815.23 last year.

the miscellaneous charges amounted to $71 450, L4,
T nhave detailed o few items on statament 24, but owing to
want of space on the statement, I shall deirlil here the

item "Sundry",

cirls! S:zhool share of Gas Tax repate from
Provinsial Government - & 8l,0C
- 35000
Wrls! dohool - 53.19
- 5.76
it

i
E\
3

S EF
n
=
}.J
pod
i

Puring the year the sum of #280.39 was expended
to purchase fishing nets. These neta-were handed over to’
s loecal white {isherman ¥ho was nunoosed to supply tho
aghool with Tish as required, thereby paying for the nets.
Paring the year only #nome #48,00 worth of fish was delivered.
Thip arrancement was mnde by the former Principal, Father
Zery, and. it has nod worked ne satiefactorily af anticipated,
1 advised the Principal to get in touch with this fisherman
and try to arrive 8l aone understanding on the matter.

finat of Doerntlion - Gentemant Ho. 5,

R

expenditure

2 .04
of the school. eI ttle differcnce in the coet
avar last year

Thnelnded in the coat is the value of the food
rutaed and nonsumed which amounts to anproximately .09 cent
¥

e ey AN e .
norp ounli o per GaY,

. i Wy -
e synraen attendanne for the yoor wap 1oL 7

St H

nunile,

frediae At faira. dh to. Veluse 02400 Cibe TR0 part 1

the operation



anlaries,

4
o
b
P
o

*
P
ot
o
£3
LU
43 &y

apr attached stin
i

Y

eTe
~r

Livanbtock 1

r
H

,»78
value 0O

e

£
&g

e
75

¢}
£75 v
age coOTrn.

(SIS IR
3} @

O o ww
A o a
mor oW R
ke -3
oo~ O 6 &
O om ot Q
L4 Qb et
© @ e G

Fo OO B

@61900

Earou O O
5

O Lt WSO

B~

Qs

og

£

cho

A TR R S

en o in

g1

Sl

;

T lid

-0

pits

LIy

RRist




oya School

e
I3

Eoman Catholio

sonciliation

31, 1978

Cuah

Rank and

g

o

uot

Y
#

at

@)

-

ol

L

110.4

[S—
Ao

A
«»

RJ = 0
W =t H
MR
ISR
O =R
-t i :
~ i
[a¥ R MW
# o B
3
= ¥

sorreot,

d

e




dpaniah

Indian Hemidential School (Boys)

Rom!

n Catholic

Bumsiry

of He

renditures

Awgrust 37

1938,

ol 3
Recelipts!
governmant per cuplta Grante
Farm and ;ar4»“: . )
cagh sales g 2,75

T
T
i 4

-"\’» i’}«:}

Other Sources!
Shoe repalrs and otrer pervices

Girls' School 1,078.02
Refund of TT&ﬂSyQIt&uiOq {(Ottawa) 45, 20

" " ograterial & supplies 7 155,95

! " Gas Tax  (Prov.) 108.00

i " ¥reight & Express 70,75
mevates from Firms 16,406
Interest earned on Fank Degosnilts 15.70
Sundry receipts 2,85

penditures:

galary to lay S
%ithdrawn in
nlothing

Stali
,.

iR

Tood — Purchased
" Talue of
and

T-§~“

uel,

Sentembt

cust i

n
b=t A OO D
O O =1~ O~

# o nhn 7o
& li};j'&;},‘;?

ot
8.5
P
Y
%
e
et

A oy —c
% 29,07 ,7,115




Spanish In School for Boys

Datatled Statement of HBxpenditure

Septerbher 1, 1937 to August 31, 19%8

Salaries:
Lay 3taff : £1,625.76

Withdrawn in lileu of salary 1,200.00 & 3,425.76

Olothing:

Laundry & repalrs 776,60
Shoes and repalirs 1,107.08
Clothing 1,93%6,62 3,EP0.30

¢
Food
Bread
Yeat and groce
Raised and consumed
i

rYs

*

H

oo

[

in
= e

- e
foed S2IATT
RNy T
LT T

.
2 O O
< DN

-
-

H

'Phone, Fuel, Tight and Water

'Phone
J Fuel
Light and Water

Buildings and Renairs

s

.
D

7R

D NN

o R =2
bt A

d

Plumbing 1,529.2$

Paints 166,72

Roofing 29,35

Lumber 55,70

Hater Tanks %21.8

Cement h?.?o

Boiler repalrs 54,00

Hardware, EtC. _116.92 1,972.97

Houge Eaulpment:

mleaning material 208, 8l

Blankets, Dedding, Linen, Bto. 362,15

Dishea, utensils 2r6.60

Organ #26,00, Boat 38.00 6,00

vardware, Efc. WWWEEL;Eé 1,394,085

Tarm and Garden:
k4
Tend 5R9,90
Jeed ’ ST )
Fertilizer S 337.61
Hay rake xig.??
Young bull 50.00 P
Sundry Farm _ 129,90 1,161.5%7

o™

Tranoport, Frelt

ek
ki

i

Travel ,
Freight and IZxnress

i
-
5
»
A

Y
ARV

O
N

Txtra Labour:

o

DA

YO
»

ANV

AV 21

|
1

:
€

Yy U
3 e TORT

.

R E SO R
N

ey

R eat RS It=

Film rentoin

»
C

b ) et O3

"
P
Yot Nt
N

ot




gtatement

gnanisgh Indian Residential Scnhool Tor Bovs

Spaninsh, Ontario

Coat of Oneration Statement

P

Santember 1. 1937 to. August 3L, 1938

copt for year

" % day
' n % pupil per day

Amount allowed py Government Grants
Per mupil per day

1
Cost of Clothing rerT nunil for year

" H FOOd it i # "

] =
1, L1938, - 116
2

Tl AT aby s




Annual
Salary

O
<
jo
o
o
”
Bsa

4

Ho,

gtatement

her and

enc

antial Boya Sochool

£

ct & Sporis

.

H

wipal
T

id

&

Latt]

H

Prefe
8r.

ian

In

p
11

%
“

8panls
Hynesg

Howlt
Hannin
O'Feefe
Wall
Vanseau

*

Staff
J.
Thos.
D.

J,
Jd.

Bro.
#

*
B
fad
£

uthier

&

2

'

the,

e
&

Re

H
Auditor,

s

w

er Instructor
by

4
3
e

HRY

armin
roent

st

Shosma

P e

R

I

Grubd
Lepells

Joyce
- Bolaonneau

.
r., B,
G.

"

¥




DERARTHMENT OF

: MIMNES AND RESOURCES %'bf% FMEANE AP ATIG BIRARCH

. e e A T

LAMADA

TREASURY OFTICE

Qﬁ Ottawa, Octobsr 15, 1908, oy o
Crsoy PR "
'a -
A7 G
Dear 3ir, : ki* z

3t Joseap hii L 5
o G A
Spanish, Ontarics 3\Q @
EA e
W

T submit herewith a report of an gudit of the books
and records at the above noted school, covering a period of
twalve months from September 1, 1937 to Augus t 31, 1938.

' I commanced my bx&minatigu on the morning of
September 23rd and comp leted 1%t the Tollowing d4ay.

Bank, Cash Book, Cheguesd, Voucherss

. balanca.

The attached bank and cash ad justment statement -
No. 1 - was prepared and shows a bank balance of $7,é41.06
at August 3lst azainst which six cheques totalling $179.02
were Lound to be outstanding leaving a net bank belance of
§7,261.14. Cash on hand gmounted to §75.00, therefore the

aotual balance was 27,330.14 which ag cracd With the cash book
-

s and the paid vouchers wers avall-
ned *nd hac ked to the cash bo Ko

b peared to be correctly
cception of wn expcnqc of #255.00, covoriing
1xs, which wan chorged to wataer e?panﬂo

go and roln*rw. Thw sorruction was brought

The pal
ahle and thoss were ¢
The postings t 2
recorded witl
ronewal of we
instead of M
to the attention

s o = wy, £ . AR DY - O 7
paeaints and Expasndlturan Statument No.Z2e

iih e e i

This statemen

ad Trom an analysis of tha
h book altor my oXxe gl

cas the pald cheques and vouchorse
ho year are shown as

o value of the food produced
Goverpment per capita grants

4 to ;1% 761,09

The te‘al recolnt
$22,772.00 in nich 18 incl
and consumod at the scohool.

rocaived during the por

Dur inm the pruvious yesar tha toial recel ipts were
shown ns 28 l 182,01 © which £10,163.21 wan on ascount of
por saplia 5“3329‘
amountod

s Irom Farm sl osnles

avor the anla of

oy
Iranch,

f "”1““’* nnd Hovaour

T AT TR T LT o = T
* I‘-
5



@

The sstimated value of food produced and conguned

at the school is shown as $2,429.10. A record was ¥opt of the
farm and garden produce suppllied to the kitochen end the local

market value was placed on such food at the time of delivery.

The records showed that the following hed been.

received in the Xkite

hen,~

Milk 15317 quarts @ ,10 $ 1,531.70
Eggs 975 11/12 doz. €@ «35 341.58
Pouliry 174 1lbs. @ .27 46,98
Veal 3ol ¢ 2 14 42.14
Potatoes 302 bags @ 475 226.50
Other vegetables valued at 240,20 $2,429.10

The receipts from.other sourcses are itemized on the
statement.

. Thé total expendlture during the period is shown as .
$22,049.39 in which is included the value of food produced and
consumed at the school. '

I have preparesd statement No.24, which shows in detall
the various {texs of sxpendlture under each headinge.

A change was made during September 1937 in the manner
of paying salaries to the religious members of the staff. rormerly
no salary was pald, bdut purchnses ard services rendercd for the
benefit of the members of the Order of Sisters were paild in lieu
of s88larye.

During the ea
Sﬂ

-1y part of Septomber 1937 the rollowing
wers pald in lisu of ar

" Clothing . 10.55

Drugs 9.49

Dental 15.00

Traval 1 .95 5 37,99

<] N -

The withdra¥als during the psriod on account of salary
amounted to $2,900.00 of which 3300.00 govered the previous year's
381077

Saleriss paid to lay membars of the Staff totalled
$2,412.42.

! The total salory charge for the year 1is 25.52% of the
§ o o3 o I
.per capits grants roceived from the Departiment.

Thers was an insrease over the provicus year in the
Buildings and Repalrs oxpenses of $1,583.81. A now ioe house was
built at a cost of 31,161.08. Painting of the eoxterior wood work
of the building ocont $£00.00, and replacements of water tanks show
an oxpenditure of $255.00.

The total expenditure for tho year is shown as £1,9894.208
higher than tho previous Yyoor. T the valuo of the food produced
and‘asnaumod‘wgrs 1Tt out of »nach ysar the 1noroase in the ascitual
disbursement would be $1,590.1353.

o of £7,530.14 at Aupust 31,
S1%54, i in an oxoollont finanainl conditlon.

Cont






